
School buses to St Leonard’s School 
as at August 2023 

 

Note only these buses have concessionary seats under the St Leonard’s arrangements from 

September 2023 

SL9 Bournmoor – Chester le St – St Leonard’s 

Revised route in Chester le Street, via Waldridge Road. 

Stop Time 

Bournmoor, Dun Cow 07:57 
Fencehouses, Woodlea School 08:00 
Lumley Thicks, bus stop 08:02 
Scorers Lane End, Castledene 08:04 
Great Lumley, Front Street, Newsagents 08:07 
Great Lumley, Wimpey Estate 08:09 
Ch le St, B1284 County Cricket ground 08:12 
Ch le St, Ropery Lane, Lancaster Terrace 08:14 
Ropery Lane, Cricket Club 08:15 
West Lane bus stop 08:16 
Newker House bus stop 08:17 
Waldridge Rd, Second Avenue 08:18 
Whitehill Inn 08:19 
Roundabout 08:20 

Estate 08:21 

West Farm 08:22 

Embleton Rd end 08:23 

Chester Moor, "new road" bus stop 08:25 
Plawsworth, Red Lion 08:28 
Direct to St Leonard's School 08:40 

 

SL11 Ouston – St Leonard’s 

Stop Time 
Serves all stops via:   
Ouston Red Lion 07:48 
Ouston Council Houses 07:50 
Urpeth Grange 07:52 
Perkinsville 07:56 
Pelton Schools 07:59 
Pelton Community Centre 08:00 
Pelton Church 08:02 
West Pelton 08:05 
Grange Villa 08:08 
Newfield, Front Street 08:10 
Pelton Fell, Station Lane End 08:13 
Pelton Fell, Glenside View 08:16 
Edmondsley, Braeside 08:21 
Heugh Edge 08:23 
Sacriston RC Church 08:25 
Sacriston Front Street 08:26 
Sacriston, Fynway 08:28 
Sacriston, Findon Hill, post box 08:30 
Direct to St Leonard's School 08:40 

 




